

## Hamilton Police Service Board Declarations of Conflict of Interest & Pecuniary Interest Policy P-001

Effective date: June 30, 2022 Reviewed: March 28,2024 Amended: March 28, 2024

## **Applicable Legislation**

The Municipal Conflict of Interest Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. M.50;

Community Safety and Policing Act, 2019, S.O. 2019, c. 1, Sched. 1 (the Act) O.Reg. 408/23 Code of Conduct for Police Service Board Members.

## **Policy Application**

It is the policy of the Hamilton Police Service Board:

- That board members and staff comply with the regulations as set out in the
   *Municipal Conflict of Interest Act*, the board's Declarations of Conflicts of Interest
   Policy, *Community Safety and Policing Act* O.Reg. 408/23 Code of Conduct for
   Police Service Board Members, and any other Act or Regulations that may apply
   to this subject matter;
- 2. That board members complete and submit conflicts using the form attached to this policy listed as Appendix 'A', and (please include Appendix A (you can get the items off the board's website if you don't have them)
- 3. That the board Administrative Director shall post and maintain the Conflict of Interest Registry publicly on the board's website.